

Misc. DJ ASJ - 105/2026
Sukh Mohinder Singh Sandhu Vs. CBI
RC No. 2(S)/1994-SIU.V/SIC-II
U/s 120 IPC r/w 342, 343,364 IPC
P.S. CBI/SPC/SIC.II/New Delhi

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Nikhil Beniwal, Sh. Pulkit Duhan and Sh.
Gyanendra Casshyap, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

Sh. V.K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI/Respondent no.
1.

Complainant Ashish Kumar also present in person
alongwith Dr. Shelly Sharma, (through VC) Ld.
Counsel for the complainant.

Vide separate order of even date, the present transfer
application is dismissed.

File be consigned to record room.

(Dinesh Bhatt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/17.03.2026